

BID COMPARISON - LOT 1

Solicitation Number: 19-1617
 Submission Due Date & Time: 11/14/16 11:00am
 Completed By: E. Herrera

No Award
Award
Rejected

Item No.	Qty	UOM	Description	School Specialty, Inc				Lakeshore Equipment Company			
				Each	Ext Cost	As Spec	As Equal	Each	Ext Cost	As Spec	As Equal
1	50	DOZ	Brush, Artist Rounds, Size #4, For Oils, Finest Grade Red Sable, Seamless Ferrule, Bristle L 1/16", 11-1/2" Total Length. DYNASTY #2158r-C	\$5.06	\$253.00		X		\$0.00		
2	100	EACH	Dowel, Wood, 1/4"x36", Select Birch. SAUNDERS #R1436	\$0.29	\$29.00		X		\$0.00		
3	50	EACH	Dowel, Wood, 1/2"x36", Select Birch. SAUNDERS #D1236	\$0.61	\$30.50		X		\$0.00		
4	25	EACH	Dowel, Wood, 3/4"x36" Select Birch. SAUNDERS #D3436	\$0.35	\$8.75		X		\$0.00		
5	25	BTL	Ink, Drawing, Waterproof, BLACK, 1 Oz. Bottle. HIGGINS # 44201	\$2.26	\$56.50		X		\$0.00		
10	100	DOZ	Brush, Water Color, Size #7, Round, Camel Hair, Metal Seamless Ferrule, Bristles 7/32" - 5/32" Dia., Bristle Length 15/16". IMPERIAL #3127-07	\$2.04	\$204.00		X		\$0.00		
14	50	BOX	Charcoal, Compressed, 12 Sticks Per Box. ALPHA COLOR #167007	\$4.20	\$210.00	X			\$0.00		
16	175	CTN	***Clay, Buff, Redi-Mix, Cone 5, With Grog, Semi-Moist, Soft. (2-25lb. Bags Per Carton) AARDVARK #SBFG	\$14.40	\$2,520.00		X		\$0.00		
17	50	CTN	***Clay, Indian Red, Redi-Mix, Cone 06, With Grog, Moist, Soft. (2-25lb. Bags Per Carton) AARDVARK #MCRG	\$14.90	\$745.00		X		\$0.00		
18	250	PKG	***Clay, Model Magic, 4 Oz., Air Dry, Sealed In Air Tight Foil Package, 12/ Package. AP Certified Non-Toxic. CRAYOLA #4401	\$2.31	\$577.50	X			\$0.00		
19	175	CTN	***Clay, White, Redi-Mix 2 - 25 Lb. Pkgs. Per Carton, Moist Proof Wrap, Soft. (2-25lb. Bags Per Carton) AARDVARK MCW	\$13.90	\$2,432.50		X		\$0.00		
20	50	QT	Paint, Poster, Tempera, Liquid, Black, Quart, Ready To Use, Semi-Paste Form, Water Base. AP certified Non-Toxic, CP label. BESTEMP PAINT #BT7000	\$2.61	\$130.50		X	\$1.87	\$93.50		X
21	50	QT	Paint, Poster, Tempera, Liquid, Blue, Quart, Ready To Use, Semi-Paste Form, Water Base. AP certified Non-Toxic, CP label. BESTEMP PAINT #BT7010	\$2.61	\$130.50		X	\$1.87	\$93.50		X
22	50	QT	Paint, Poster, Tempera, Liquid, Green, Quart, Ready To Use, Semi-Paste Form, Water Base. AP certified Non-Toxic, CP label. BESTEMP PAINT #BT7020	\$2.61	\$130.50		X	\$1.87	\$93.50		X
23	50	QT	Paint, Poster, Tempera, Liquid, Magenta, Quart, Ready To Use, Semi-Paste Form, Water Base. AP certified Non-Toxic, CP label. BESTEMP PAINT #BT7035	\$2.61	\$130.50		X	\$1.87	\$93.50		X
24	50	QT	Paint, Poster, Tempera, Liquid, Red, Quart, Ready To Use, Semi-Paste Form, Water Base. AP certified Non-Toxic, CP label. BESTEMP PAINT #BT7040	\$2.61	\$130.50		X	\$1.87	\$93.50		X
25	50	QT	Paint, Poster, Tempera, Liquid, Orange, Quart, Ready To Use, Semi-Paste Form, Water Base. AP certified Non-Toxic, CP label. BESTEMP PAINT #BT7050	\$2.61	\$130.50		X	\$1.87	\$93.50		X
26	50	QT	Paint, Poster, Tempera, Liquid, White, Quart, Ready To Use, Semi-Paste Form, Water Base. AP certified Non-Toxic, CP label. BESTEMP PAINT #BT7060	\$2.61	\$130.50		X	\$1.87	\$93.50		X
27	25	BOX	Paint, Water Color, Black, Refills, Semi-Moist, Oval Pan Size, 6 Per Box. CRAYOLA #53-1205-051	\$1.61	\$40.25	X			\$0.00		
28	50	BOX	Paint, Water Color, Blue, Refills, Semi-Moist, Oval Pan Size, 6 Per Box. CRAYOLA #53-1205-042	\$1.61	\$80.50	X			\$0.00		
29	25	BOX	Paint, Water Color, Blue-Violet, Refills, Semi-Moist, Oval Pan Size, 6 Per Box. CRAYOLA #53-1205-041	\$1.61	\$40.25	X			\$0.00		
30	25	BOX	Paint, Water Color, Brown, Refills, Semi-Moist, Oval Pan Size, 6 Per Box. CRAYOLA #53-1205-007	\$1.61	\$40.25	X			\$0.00		
31	25	BOX	Paint, Water Color, Orange, Refills, Semi-Moist, Oval Pan Size, 6 Per Box. CRAYOLA #53-1205	\$1.61	\$40.25	X			\$0.00		
32	25	BOX	Paint, Water Color, Green, Refills, Semi-Moist, Oval Pan Size, 6 Per Box. CRAYOLA #53-1205-044	\$1.61	\$40.25	X			\$0.00		
33	25	BOX	Paint, Water Color, Violet, Refills, Semi-Moist, Oval Pan Size, 6 Per Box. CRAYOLA #53-1205-040	\$1.61	\$40.25	X			\$0.00		
34	25	BOX	Paint, Water Color, Red-Orange, Refills, Semi-Moist, Oval Pan Size, 6 Per Box. CRAYOLA #53-1205-037	\$1.61	\$40.25	X			\$0.00		
35	50	BOX	Paint, Water Color, Red, Refills, Semi-Moist, Oval Pan Size, 6 Per Box. CRAYOLA #53-1205-038	\$1.61	\$80.50	X			\$0.00		
36	25	BOX	Paint, Water Color, Red-Violet, Refills, Semi-Moist, Oval Pan Size, 6 Per Box. CRAYOLA #53-1205-039	\$1.61	\$40.25	X			\$0.00		
37	25	BOX	Paint, Water Color, Turquoise-Blue, Refills, Semi-Moist, Oval Pan Size, 6 Per Box. CRAYOLA #53-1205-048	\$1.61	\$40.25	X			\$0.00		
38	25	BOX	Paint, Water Color, White, Refills, Semi-Moist, Oval Pan Size, 6 Per Box. CRAYOLA #53-1205-053	\$1.61	\$40.25	X			\$0.00		
39	100	BOX	Paint, Water Color, Yellow, Refills, Semi-Moist, Oval Pan Size, 6 Per Box. CRAYOLA #53-1205-034	\$1.61	\$161.00	X			\$0.00		
40	150	TUBE	Ink, Block Printing, Black, Water Base, 1"x4" Tube, 1-1/4 Oz. SPEEDBALL #3400 BLACK	\$1.68	\$252.00	X			\$0.00		
41	75	TUBE	Ink, Block Printing, Blue (Ultramarine), Water Base, 1"x4" Tube, 1-1/4 Oz., 37CC. SPEEDBALL #3402 BLUE	\$1.68	\$126.00	X			\$0.00		
42	50	TUBE	Ink, Block Printing, Green, Water Base, 1"x4" Tube, 1-1/4 Oz. SPEEDBALL #3404 GREEN	\$1.68	\$84.00	X			\$0.00		
43	50	TUBE	Ink, Block Printing, Orange (Vermillion), Water Base, 1"x4" Tube, 1-1/4 Oz., 37CC. SPEEDBALL #3407	\$1.68	\$84.00	X			\$0.00		
44	75	TUBE	Ink, Block Printing, Red, Water Base, 1"x4" Tube, 1-1/4 Oz. (Crimson Hue #7-1/2). SPEEDBALL #3401 RED	\$1.68	\$126.00	X			\$0.00		
45	50	TUBE	Ink, Block Printing, Violet, Water Base, 1"x4" Tube, 1-1/4 Oz. SPEEDBALL #3408 VIOLET	\$1.68	\$84.00	X			\$0.00		
46	50	TUBE	Ink, Block Printing, White, Water Base, 1"x4" Tube, 1-1/4 Oz. SPEEDBALL #3403 WHITE	\$1.68	\$84.00	X			\$0.00		
47	50	TUBE	Ink, Block Printing, Yellow, Water Base, 1"x4" Tube, 1-1/4 Oz. SPEEDBALL #3405 YELLOW	\$1.68	\$84.00	X			\$0.00		
49	50	QT	Paint, Acrylic, Blue, Ultra Marine, Matte Finish, Non-Toxic. SAX TRUE FLOW #409788	\$3.21	\$160.50	X			\$0.00		
50	25	QT	Paint, Acrylic, Gesso, Cold Water Natural, Matte Finish, Non-Toxic. SAX TRUE FLOW #1384131	\$8.68	\$217.00	X			\$0.00		
51	25	QT	Paint, Acrylic, Green Oxide, Matte Finish, Non-Toxic. SAX TRUE FLOW #409808	\$3.21	\$80.25	X			\$0.00		
52	50	QT	Paint, Acrylic, Orange, Matte Finish, Non-Toxic. SAX TRUE FLOW #409791	\$3.21	\$160.50	X			\$0.00		
53	100	QT	Paint, Acrylic, Red, Fire, Matte Finish, Non-Toxic. SAX TRUE FLOW #409847	\$3.21	\$321.00	X			\$0.00		
54	50	QT	Paint, Acrylic, Red, Phthalo, Matte Finish, Non-Toxic. SAX TRUE FLOW #409811	\$3.21	\$160.50	X			\$0.00		
55	25	QT	Paint, Acrylic, Burnt Sienna, Matte Finish, Non-Toxic. SAX TRUE FLOW #409801	\$3.21	\$80.25	X			\$0.00		
56	25	QT	Paint, Acrylic, Burnt Umber, Matte Finish, Non-Toxic. SAX TRUE FLOW #409796	\$3.21	\$80.25	X			\$0.00		
57	100	QT	Paint, Acrylic, Chrome Yellow, Matte Finish, Non-Toxic. SAX TRUE FLOW #409787	\$3.21	\$321.00	X			\$0.00		
58	25	EACH	Plaster Of Paris, Casting Plaster, 4.4 Lb. Tub. SAX #1006331	\$1.09	\$27.25	X			\$0.00		
59	25	SACK	***Plaster Of Paris, Casting Plaster, 25 Lbs. Per Sack. USG CASTING	\$8.49	\$212.25	X			\$0.00		
60	100	EACH	Tool, Modeling, For Clay, Single Wire End, 6" Overall. KEMPER # W 1 D-X	\$3.10	\$310.00	X			\$0.00		
61	100	SKN	Yarn, Acrylic, Black, 4 Ply, 3-1/2 Oz. SS #4321023	\$2.81	\$281.00	X			\$0.00		
64	75	SKN	Yarn, Acrylic, Kelly, 4 Ply, 3-1/2 Oz. SS #2464872	\$2.81	\$210.75	X			\$0.00		
66	100	SKN	Yarn, Acrylic, Royal, 4 Ply, 3-1/2 Oz. SS #432053	\$2.81	\$281.00	X			\$0.00		
69	100	SKN	Yarn, Acrylic, White, 4-Ply, 3-1/2 Oz. SS #432020	\$2.81	\$281.00	X			\$0.00		
			Tax (9.75%)		\$12,813.25				\$654.50		
					\$1,249.29				\$63.81		
					\$14,062.54				\$718.31		

BID COMPARISON - LOT 3

Solicitation Number: 19-1617
 Submission Due Date & Time: 11/14/16 11:00am
 Completed By: E. Herrera

No Award
 Award
 Rejected

Item No.	Qty	UOM	Description	Wolverine Sports		Veritic Operating Company		W.W.Grainger		Lakeshore Equipment Company						
				Each	Ext Cost	As Spec	As Equal	Each	Ext Cost	As Spec	As Equal	Each	Ext Cost	As Spec	As Equal	
3	25	EACH	Hammer, Carpenter's, 13 Oz. Nail, Curved Claw, Bell Face. STANLEY #51-713		\$0.00			\$5.33	\$133.25	X			\$0.00			
4	25	EACH	Pliers, Combination, Slip Joint, 6", Drop Forged Tool Steel, Knurled Handles, Nickel Plate Finish. CRESCENT #H-26N		\$0.00			\$4.66	\$116.50		X		\$0.00			
6	50	EACH	Pliers, 6", Long Nose, Side Cutting. STANLEY #84-101		\$0.00			\$6.17	\$308.50		X		\$0.00			
9	25	EACH	Screwdriver, 4" Shaft X 1/4" Blade, Plastic Handle. STANLEY #66-174		\$0.00			\$4.29	\$107.25	X			\$0.00			
10	25	EACH	Screwdriver, 6" Shaft X 5/16" Blade, Plastic Handle, Metal End Cap. STANLEY #66-166		\$0.00			\$3.61	\$90.25	X			\$0.00			
11	25	EACH	Screwdriver, Slotted, 8" Shaft X 3/8" Blade, Plastic Handle. STANLEY #66-178		\$0.00			\$6.09	\$152.25	X			\$0.00			
12	25	EACH	Screwdriver, Phillips #1A, 3" Shaft, Plastic Handle, 3/16" Blade. STANLEY #64-101		\$0.00			\$2.38	\$59.50	X			\$0.00			
13	50	EACH	Screwdriver, Phillips #2-A, 4" Shaft X 1/4" Blade, Plastic Handle, Heavy Duty. STANLEY #64-102.		\$0.00			\$2.79	\$139.50	X			\$0.00			
14	25	EACH	Screwdriver, Phillips #3A, 6" Shaft X 5/16" Blade. Plastic Handle. STANLEY #64-103		\$0.00			\$3.91	\$97.75	X			\$0.00			
15	4,000	ROLL	Tape, Masking, 1"X60 Yd., Creped, Bulk Packed, Heat Resistant. SHURTAPE #CP106		\$0.00		\$0.84	\$3,360.00	X			\$2.81	\$11,240.00	X		\$0.00
16	25	EACH	Wrench, Adjustable, 6", Single End, Crescent. STANLEY #87-367		\$0.00			\$7.04	\$176.00		X		\$0.00			
17	25	EACH	Wrench, Adjustable, 8", Single End, Crescent. STANLEY #87-369		\$0.00			\$5.83	\$145.75	X			\$0.00			
18	25	EACH	Wrench, Adjustable, 10", Single End, Crescent. STANLEY #87-471		\$0.00			\$7.15	\$178.75	X			\$0.00			
19	25	EACH	Wrench, Pipe, 14", Straight Pattern, With Replaceable Heel Jaw. RIGID #31020		\$0.00			\$26.49	\$662.25	X			\$0.00			
20	100	EACH	Graphite Dry Film Lubricant, Extra-fine dry powder, odorless, greaseless, nonflammable, 21 Oz. Tube. SLIP PLATE #31644G		\$0.00			\$1.03	\$103.00	X			\$0.00			
22	25	EACH	Pail, Galvanized, 12 Qt., Approx. 25 Lb./ Doz., Must Be Free Of Any Holes Or Patches, First Quality. NOLL # 112		\$0.00			\$9.28	\$232.00		X		\$0.00			
23	25	EACH	Rake, Garden, 15 Tooth, Solid Steel Bow, Curved Teeth, 5 Ft. Ash Handle. BISHOP #63141 RAZORBACK		\$0.00			\$21.75	\$543.75		X		\$0.00			
24	25	EACH	Shovel, Round Point, Size 2, Blade 9"X12", Gauge 14, Hi- Carbon Grade, Northern Ash. GRAINGER #1WG31 WESTWARD		\$0.00			\$18.36	\$459.00	X			\$0.00			
25	25	EACH	Shovel, Square Point, Size 2, Blade 9-3/4"X11-3/4", 14 Gauge High Carbon Steel, 48" Straight Ash Handle. GRAINGER #1WG32 WESTWARD		\$0.00			\$18.17	\$454.25	X			\$0.00			
26	1,500	EACH	Battery, Alkaline, 9 Volt. RAYOVAC #AL-9V	\$1.76	\$2,640.00	X		\$0.00	\$1.29	\$1,935.00		X		\$0.00		
27	12,500	EACH	Battery, Alkaline, AA. RAYOVAC #AL-AA	\$0.54	\$6,750.00	X	\$0.26	\$3,250.00	\$0.18	\$2,250.00		X		\$0.00		
28	12,500	EACH	Battery, Alkaline, AAA. RAYOVAC #AL-AAA	\$0.56	\$7,000.00	X	\$0.26	\$3,250.00	\$0.19	\$2,375.00		X		\$0.00		
29	1,300	EACH	Battery, Flashlight, Size C, Alkaline, 1.5 Volt. RAYOVAC #AL-C	\$0.76	\$988.00	X	\$0.47	\$611.00	\$0.75	\$975.00	X			\$0.00		
35	300	REACH	Brush, Paint, Flat, 1" Black Bristle, 1-3/4" Trim, 8" Overall, Vulcanized In Rubber. ARMORFLEX LORD 10		\$0.00			\$1.20	\$360.00		X		\$0.00			
37	25	EACH	Screwdriver, 3" Shaft, 3/16" Blade, Plastic Or Hardwood Handle, Approx. 6" Overall Length. STANLEY #66-183		\$0.00			\$2.66	\$66.50	X			\$0.00			
39	2,400	EACH	Battery, Flashlight, Size D, 1.5 Volt, Leakproof, Alkaline. RAYOVAC #AL-D	\$1.06	\$2,544.00	X	\$0.67	\$1,608.00	\$0.99	\$2,382.00		X		\$0.00		
			Tax (9.75%)		\$19,922.00			\$12,079.00		\$25,743.00				\$0.00		
					\$1,942.40			\$1,177.70		\$2,509.94						
					\$21,864.40			\$13,256.70		\$28,252.94				\$0.00		

BID COMPARISON - LOT 4

Solicitation Number: 19-1617
 Submission Due Date & Time: 11/14/16 11:00am
 Completed By: E. Herrera

No Award
Award
Rejected

Item No.	Qty	UOM	Description	School Health Corporation				Veritic Operating Company		Henry Schein Medical				
				Each	Ext Cost	As Spec	As Equal	Each	Ext Cost	As Spec	As Equal	Each	Ext Cost	As Spec
1	75	ROLL	Tape, Adhesive, Athletic, 1"X10 Yards, Strapping, For Athletic Requirements. HS #1179937	\$1.97	\$147.71	X			\$0.00		\$0.56	\$42.29	x	
2	75	ROLL	Tape, Adhesive, Athletic, 1-1/2"X10 Yd. Rolls, Strapping For Athletic Requirements. HS #1183276	\$1.97	\$147.71	X			\$0.00		\$0.85	\$63.38	x	
3	50	ROLL	Tape, Adhesive, Athletic, 2"X10 Yd., Strapping, For Athletic Requirements. HS #1185374	\$2.95	\$147.71	X			\$0.00		\$1.13	\$56.50	x	
4	125	PKG	Applicators, Cotton Tip, 6", Single Tip, 100/Pkg. DYNAREX #D70-4302	\$0.37	\$46.25		X		\$0.00		\$3.77	\$471.25	x	
5	25	CTN	Ammonia, Inhalant, Ampules, 10/ Ctn. DYNAREX #D70- 1401	\$2.63	\$65.75		X		\$0.00		\$2.10	\$52.50	x	
6	150	BOX	Applicators, Cotton Tip, 3" Single Tip, 1000 Per Box. DYNAREX #D70-4301	\$3.19	\$478.50		X		\$0.00		\$3.28	\$492.00		x
7	350	EACH	Bandage, Cotton, "ACE" Type, With Velcro Closure, 2"X3 Yd., Un-stretched, 5 Yd. Stretched, Individually Wrapped. ELASTEX #E20-EB2V	\$0.59	\$206.50		X		\$0.00		\$0.23	\$80.15		x
8	375	EACH	Bandage, Cotton, "ACE" Type, With Velcro Closure, 3"X3 Yd. Unstretched, 5yd. Stretched, Individually Wrapped. ELASTEX #E20-EB3V	\$0.83	\$311.25		X		\$0.00		\$0.29	\$106.88		x
9	275	EACH	Bandage, Cotton, "ACE" Type, 4"X5 Yd. Stretched, Individually Wrapped, With Velcro Closure. HENRY SCHEIN #9004683	\$0.81	\$222.75		X		\$0.00		\$0.75	\$206.53		x
10	225	BOX	Band-aids, Adhesive, 3/8"X1-1/2", Sheer, Plastic With Non- Stick Gauze Pad, Sterile, Sealed Individually, 100/Box. ASO CAREBAND #A22-2088	\$1.81	\$407.25		X		\$0.00		\$1.00	\$225.00		x
11	75	BOX	Bandage, Adhesive, Small, Elastic, Digit, Flex, Fabric, Fingertip, 100/Box. HENRY SCHEIN #1559470	\$5.22	\$391.50		X		\$0.00		\$3.62	\$271.50	x	
12	100	BOX	Bandage, Adhesive, Large, Elastic, Digit, 1-3/4"X3", Flexible, Latex-Free, 100/Box. HENRY SCHEIN #1149678	\$4.44	\$444.00		X		\$0.00		\$2.76	\$276.00	x	
13	50	BOX	Bandage, Adhesive, Round, Elastic, Plastic, 7/8", 100/Box. ASO CAREBAND #A22-2022	\$2.03	\$101.50		X		\$0.00		\$0.75	\$37.50		x
14	100	BOX	Bandage, Gauze, Conforming, 2" Wide Roll, Non-Sterile, Elastic And Self Clinging, Approx. 4-1/2 Yd. Long, 12/Box. DYNAREX #D70-3102	\$2.11	\$211.00		X		\$0.00		\$1.24	\$124.00	x	
15	25	BOX	Bandage, Sterile, Non-Adherent, 2"X3", Individually Wrapped, 100/ Box. DYNAREX #D70-3423	\$3.30	\$82.50		X		\$0.00		\$5.42	\$135.50		x
16	225	EACH	Bandage, Triangular, 40"X40"X56", Individually Wrapped. MEDSOURCE #M55-TB40	\$3.30	\$742.50		X		\$0.00		\$0.55	\$123.75	X	
17	50	EACH	Case, Pillow, Plastic, With Zipper, Approx. 20"X26" 004" Thick. GRAFCO #G24-3857	\$1.74	\$87.00		X		\$0.00		\$1.65	\$82.50	X	
20	225	BOX	***Cold Pack, Flexible, Reusable, 4"X6", 25/Box. TOTAL RESOURCES T99-GEL475	\$9.99	\$2,247.75		X		\$0.00		\$12.50	\$2,812.50		X
21	25	EACH	Container, Large Horizontal Opening, Red With Clear Lid, 2 Gallon/8 Quart Size, Measures 12.75"H X 7.25"D X 10.5"W. HENRY SCHEIN #1536190	\$9.45	\$236.25		X		\$0.00		\$2.43	\$60.75	X	
22	375	BOX	Cotton Balls, Sterilized, 1", 500/Box. HS #1004752	\$8.24	\$3,090.00		X		\$0.00		\$4.38	\$1,642.50	X	
23	50	VIAL	Cup, Eye, Plastic, 6 Per Vial. SONOLITE #V14-40151-6	\$0.96	\$48.00		X		\$0.00		\$0.28	\$13.90		X
24	25	EACH	Forceps, Splinter Point, 4-1/2", Stainless Steel. MYCO #M54-0833	\$1.14	\$28.50		X		\$0.00		\$2.04	\$51.00		X
25	5,800	BOX	***Gloves, Exam, Large, Non-Latex, Powder Free, Vinyl, Non-Sterile, 4 Mil., Disposable, Ambidextrous, 100/Box. SAFETY ZONE GVEP-LG-1C	\$3.63	\$21,054.00		X	\$2.06	\$11,948.00	X	\$2.83	\$16,414.00		X
26	2,100	BOX	***Gloves, Exam, Medium, Non-Latex, Powder Free, Vinyl, Non-Sterile, 4 Mil., Disposable, Ambidextrous, 100/Box. SKINTX #70010	\$3.63	\$7,623.00		X	\$2.06	\$4,326.00	X	\$2.83	\$5,943.00		X
28	600	EACH	Pad, Gauze, Sterile, 3"X3", Sealed In Individual Envelopes, Sterilized After Packing, 12 Ply. DUKAL #D22-112	\$3.58	\$2,148.00		X		\$0.00		\$3.28	\$1,968.00		X
29	75	BOX	Pad, Gauze, Sterile, 4"X4", 12 Ply, 25/Box. DYNAREX #D70-3343-25	\$3.77	\$282.75		X		\$0.00		\$2.08	\$156.00	X	
30	25	BOX	Probe Cover, For Thermocan Thermometer Model PRO 3000 And PRO 4000, 200 Per Box. HENRY SCHEIN #6782442	\$16.03	\$400.75	X			\$0.00		\$12.10	\$302.50	X	
31	25	PAIR	Scissors, Bandage, 6", Lister's Pattern, 5-1/2" To 6", Standard Shanks, Stainless Steel. HENRY SCHEIN #3789251	\$0.93	\$23.25	X			\$0.00		\$3.13	\$78.25	X	
33	50	PINT	Soap, Green, Tincture. HENRY SCHEIN #1178970	\$2.79	\$139.50		X		\$0.00		\$2.92	\$146.00	X	
34	150	BTL	Solution, Peroxide, U.S.P., 3% Solution By Volume, 4 Oz. Bottle. HYDROX LABS #M66-HDX10	\$1.58	\$237.00	X			\$0.00		\$0.46	\$69.00	X	
35	100	EACH	Splint, Corrugated Cardboard, Small, With Padding, Approx. 9"X12", 1-1/2" Sides. MORRISON #M05-1504	\$1.87	\$187.00	X			\$0.00		\$1.97	\$197.00		X
36	75	EACH	Splint, Corrugated Cardboard, Medium With Padding, Approx. 8"X18", 2" Sides. MORRISON #M05-1530	\$2.37	\$177.75		X		\$0.00		\$2.57	\$192.75		X
37	50	EACH	Splint, Corrugated Cardboard, Large, With Padding, Approx. 12"X24", 3-1/2" Sides. MORRISON #M05-1540	\$3.08	\$154.00	X			\$0.00		\$3.12	\$156.00		X
38	50	ROLL	Tape, Adhesive, 1/2"X10yd., Transparent, Plastic. Adheres To Skin When Wet. Tears Neatly And Easily. HYPOCLEAR #H20-8110	\$0.54	\$26.88				\$0.00		\$0.33	\$16.38		X
39	150	ROLL	Tape, Adhesive, 1"X10yd, Transparent, Plastic, Adheres To Skin When Wet. Tears Neatly And Easily. DYNAREX #D70-3572	\$1.08	\$161.25				\$0.00		\$0.66	\$98.25		X
40	50	ROLL	Tape, Adhesive, 2"X10yd., Transparent Plastic. Adheres To Skin When Wet. Tears Neatly And Easily. DYNAREX #D70-3573	\$1.39	\$69.42				\$0.00		\$1.31	\$65.50		X
41	100	EACH	Thermometer, Digital, Electronic, With Beeper, Battery Included. LUMISCOPE #G24-1858	\$7.07	\$707.00		X		\$0.00		\$3.04	\$304.00		X
42	25	BOX	Thermometer, Tempdot, Single Use, Non-Sterile, Individually Sealed In A Sterile Paper Wrap. 250/Box. HENRY SCHEIN #7013543	\$23.48	\$587.00	X			\$0.00		\$21.88	\$547.00	X	
					\$43,870.42				\$16,274.00			\$34,081.49		
					\$4,277.37				\$1,586.72			\$3,322.94		
					\$48,147.78				\$17,860.72			\$37,404.43		

BID COMPARISON - LOT 5

Solicitation Number: 19-1617
 Submission Due Date & Time: 11/14/16 11:00am
 Completed By: E. Herrera

No Award
Award
Rejected

Item No.	Qty	UOM	Description	School Specialty, inc		Veritic Operating Company		Southwest School Supply		P & R Paper Supply								
				Each	Ext Cost	As Spec	As Equal	Each	Ext Cost	As Spec	As Equal	Each	Ext Cost	As Spec	As Equal			
1	50	EACH	Cover, Blotter, Plastic, Clear Acetate, 25"X40"X.010". Must Be Clear And Smooth Finish. ARTISTIC #SS2540.	\$19.93	\$996.50		X		\$0.00			\$5.65	\$282.50	X			\$0.00	
2	100	ROLL	Cover, Plastic, Clear, Self-Adhesive, 18"X25 Yd. KITTRICH #25-750-01	\$16.57	\$1,657.00		X		\$0.00			\$15.42	\$1,542.00	X			\$0.00	
3	25	PKG	Envelope (bag), Polyethylene, 9"X12", .004 (4 MIL), 100/Pkg. ULINE ITEM #S-1376	\$98.44	\$2,461.00		X		\$0.00			\$11.84	\$296.00	X			\$0.00	
5	1,750	EACH	***Portfolio, Handwriting, Black, 9"X12", Folded, Double Pocket, Closed Size Approx. 11"X8-1/2". ESSELTE #57506	\$0.28	\$490.00	X			\$0.00			\$0.44	\$770.00	X			\$0.00	
6	4,000	EACH	***Portfolio, Handwriting, Green, 9"X12", Folded, Double Pocket, Closed Size Approx. 11"X8-1/2". ESSELTE #57503	\$0.28	\$1,120.00	X			\$0.00			\$0.44	\$1,760.00	X			\$0.00	
7	5,600	EACH	***Portfolio, Handwriting, Red, 9"X12", Folded, Double Pocket, Closed Size Approx. 11"X8-1/2". ESSELTE #57511	\$0.28	\$1,568.00	X			\$0.00			\$0.44	\$2,464.00	X			\$0.00	
8	4,700	EACH	***Portfolio, Handwriting, Yellow, 9"X12", Folded, Double Pocket, Closed Size Approx. 11"X8-1/2". ESSELTE #57509	\$0.28	\$1,316.00	X			\$0.00			\$0.44	\$2,068.00	X			\$0.00	
9	1,400	EACH	***Portfolio, Handwriting, Tan, 9"X12", Folded, Double Pocket, Closed Size Approx. 11"X8-1/2". ESSELTE #75842	\$0.28	\$392.00		X		\$0.00			\$0.30	\$420.00		X		\$0.00	
10	400	BOX	Reinforcements, Self-Stick, Non-Tear Poly Material, White, 9/16" Dia. X 1/4" Hole, 200/Box. SHURSTICK #PS200	\$0.76	\$304.00		X		\$0.00			\$0.60	\$240.00		X		\$0.00	
11	3,200	PAIR	Rings, For Charts, 2-1/2". IMPERIAL #1700-2.5	\$1.08	\$3,456.00		X		\$0.00			\$0.30	\$960.00	X			\$0.00	
15	47,700	BOX	***Tissue, Facial Cleansing, 2 Ply Sheets, 8"X9", Institutional Pack. 250 Sheets Per Box/125 Pulls Of 2 Sheets Each, 60 Boxes Per Case. KIMBERLY CLARK #21390	\$1.77	\$84,429.00		X	0.55	\$26,235.00			\$0.98	\$46,746.00	X		\$0.55	\$26,235.00	X
			Tax (9.75%)		\$98,189.50				\$26,235.00				\$57,548.50				\$26,235.00	
					\$9,573.48				\$2,557.91				\$5,610.98				\$2,557.91	
					\$107,762.98				\$28,792.91				\$63,159.48				\$28,792.91	

BID COMPARISON - LOT 8

Solicitation Number: 19-1617
 Submission Due Date & Time: 11/14/16 11:00am
 Completed By: E. Herrera

No Award
 Award
 Rejected

Item No.	Qty	UOM	Description	School Specialty, Inc.				Southwest School Supply				Lakeshore Equipment Company			
				Each	Ext Cost	As Spec	As Equal	Each	Ext Cost	As Spec	As Equal	Each	Ext Cost	As Spec	As Equal
1	50	PINT	***Glue, Dries Clear, Carpenter's Wood Glue, Aliphatic Resin, In Pint Plastic Bottles; Heat, Water And Solvent Resistant. Non-Toxic. DAP #00491	\$3.34	\$167.00		X	\$14.99	\$749.50	x			\$0.00		
2	50	BOX	Eraser, Gum, 1"X1"X1", 24/Box. VITAGUM #100	\$3.12	\$156.00		X	\$6.25	\$312.50	x			\$0.00		
3	50	SET	Letters, Magnetic, Upper Case (Capitals), 48 Letters, For Magnetic Boards. LAKESHORE #LC5421	\$7.06	\$353.00		X	\$10.39	\$519.50	x			\$0.00		
4	75	SET	Letters, Magnetic, Lower Case, 48 Letters, For Magnetic Boards. LAKESHORE #LC5402	\$7.06	\$529.50		X	\$10.39	\$779.25	x		\$7.51	\$563.25	X	
5	9,500	SET	Markers, Washable, Conical/Bullet Tip, 8 Per Set, Vivid Colors: Blue, Black, Red, Green, Orange, Yellow, Purple And Brown. DIXON #80680	\$1.30	\$12,350.00	X		\$1.65	\$15,675.00	x		\$7.51	\$71,345.00	X	
6	25	PKG	Muslin, Unbleached, 38", 60/60 Mesh, 5-Yd Length. School Specialty #406383	\$3.76	\$94.08		X	\$30.00	\$750.00	x		\$3.75	\$93.75	X	
7	100	DOZ	Pencils, Blue, Permanent Color With Eraser, Bright Blue, Blue Polished Finish. Banded In Dozens. Must Have Mfr's Imprint. DIXON #14209	\$3.59	\$359.00	X		\$2.50	\$250.00	x			\$0.00		
8	75	DOZ	Pencils, Green, Permanent Color With Eraser, Bright Green, Green Polished Finish. Banded In Dozens. Must Have Mfr's Imprint. SS #233238 SPRING GREEN	\$10.68	\$801.00	X		\$13.50	\$1,012.50	x			\$0.00		
9	375	DOZ	Pencils, Red, Permanent Color With Eraser, Bright Red, Red Polished Finish. Banded In Dozens. Must Have Mfr's Imprint. DIXON #14259	\$3.17	\$1,188.75	X		\$2.35	\$881.25	x			\$0.00		
10	25	DOZ	Pencils, Yellow, Permanent Color With Eraser, Yellow Polished Finish. Banded In Dozens. Must Have Mfr's Imprint. SS #233247 SUNBURST YELLOW	\$10.68	\$267.00	X		\$13.50	\$337.50	x			\$0.00		
11	2,900	BOX	Pencils, Colored, Assorted, 3-1/2" Length, 12/Box. CRAYOLA #68-4112	\$0.64	\$1,856.00	X		\$0.75	\$2,175.00		x	\$2.81	\$8,149.00		X
12	28,500	DOZ	***Pencils, Students, No. 2 With Eraser, #2 Deg. Lead, Metal Tip w/Ruby Eraser. Banded In Dozens. Must Have Mfr's Imprint. AP Certified Non-Toxic. DIXON #1287-2	\$1.04	\$29,640.00	X		\$1.00	\$28,500.00	x		\$1.87	\$53,295.00		X
13	6,000	EACH	Protractor, Plastic, 6" Rule, 6" Overall. PYRAMID #1111145	\$0.12	\$720.00		X	\$0.13	\$780.00	x		\$28.18	\$169,080.00		X
14	1,350	EACH	Ruler, 12", Hardwood, 1/4" Graduation, Varnished, One Beveled Edge. AAKRON #100204	\$0.13	\$175.50		X	\$0.15	\$202.50				\$0.00		
15	1,391	EACH	Ruler, 12", Black, Raised Edge, Rulers Scaled In Sixteenths On One Side, Metric On The Other. Made From 90% Post- Consumer Waste Plastic. ACME #41015	\$0.11	\$153.01		X	\$0.90	\$1,251.90				\$0.00		
19	150	PAIR	Scissors, 5", Left-Handed, Blunt Points, Stainless Steel, Plastic Covered Handles, "LEFT" Stamped On Blade. ARMADA SNIPPY #B855L	\$0.84	\$126.00		X	\$1.55	\$232.50			\$1.40	\$210.00		X
20	250	PAIR	Scissors, 5", Left Hand, Sharp Points, Vinyl-Covered Handles. STANDARD #9430	\$0.84	\$210.00		X	\$0.55	\$137.50			\$1.40	\$350.00		X
21	15,300	BOX	***Crayons, Wax, 16 Assorted Colors, Approx. 7/16"X4-1/4", Paper Wrapped, 16 Color Box. CRAYOLA #52-0336	\$1.39	\$21,267.00	X		\$1.50	\$22,950.00			\$1.21	\$18,513.00		X
22	775	EACH	Ruler, Meter & Yard, 39", Mm & 1/8th Scale, Maple, Brass Ends. AAKRON #700490	\$0.94	\$728.50		X	\$1.80	\$1,395.00				\$0.00		
					\$71,141.34				\$78,891.40				\$321,599.00		
			Tax (9.75%)		\$6,936.28				\$7,691.91				\$31,365.90		
					\$78,077.62				\$86,583.31				\$352,964.90		

BID COMPARISON - LOT 9

Solicitation Number: 19-1617
 Submission Due Date & Time: 11/14/16 11:00am
 Completed By: E. Herrera

No Award
 Award
 Rejected

Item No.	Qty	UOM	Description	CSS/Rancho Janitorial				Veritic Operating Company				P & R Paper Supply Co. Inc			
				Each	Ext Cost	As Spec	As Equal	Each	Ext Cost	As Spec	As Equal	Each	Ext Cost	As Spec	As Equal
1	2,300	CASE	***Paper, Toilet Tissue, Single Fold, 4"x4.95", 60/400. IFTT-452	\$28.50	\$65,550.00	X		\$46.34	\$106,582.00		X	\$31.98	\$73,554.00	X	
					\$65,550.00				\$106,582.00				\$73,554.00		
					\$65,550.00				\$106,582.00				\$73,554.00		